CITY OF GARRISON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES
Monday, February 2, 2026

The Garrison City Council held its regular meeting on Monday, February 2, 2026, at 6:00 p.m. The meeting was
held at the Garrison Public Library. Mayor Flickinger presided. Council members present: Al Lindsey, Doug
Kearns, Bob Decker, and Marvin Trimble. Absent: Tina Rommann. City Clerk, Angela Dague recorded the

minutes.

e Decker moved to approve the agenda, seconded by Kearns. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion carried.

e Trimble moved to approve the consent agenda, seconded by Lindsey. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion
carried.
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Minutes of the Regular Meeting January 5, 2025
Financial Reports
Claims Summary dated February 2, 2025

e Public Comment — none

e Council heard department reports.
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City Office will be closed February 11-25

e Business Items:
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Kearns moved to set the Property Tax Levy Hearing for March 23, 2026 @ 6 at the Garrison
Library, seconded by Trimble. Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Rommann, Lindsey, Trimble, Kearns. Ayes:
All. Nays: None. Motion carried.

The motion to approve the bid by CMS Earthworks for dirt work was tabled until a bid
from Hatch is received.

Trimble moved to approve St Mark’s Parsonage Building Permit, seconded by Lindsey.
Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Rommann, Lindsey, Trimble, Decker, Kearns. Ayes: All. Nays: None.
Motion carried.

Trimble moved to approve Itron Temetra Meter Reading Software, seconded by Kearns. Ayes:
AllL Nays: None. Motion carried.

Lindsey moved to accept the bid from William Flickinger for the Anderson Lots Crop
Use, seconded by Decker. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion carried.
Council discussed tax levy items for the FY27 budget season.

Decker moved to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Trimble. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion carried. There being
no further business before the council, Mayor Flickinger, adjourned the meeting.

MAYOR: ATTEST:

Garrett Flickinger, Mayor Angela Dague, Clerk



Disclaimer: The foregoing minutes are not official until approved by Council.

Claims:

TA Dept of Rev (sales & WET)
IPERS

IA Dept of Rev (state wh)
ClerkBooks, Inc.

New Century ES

United States Treasury
Flickinger, Garrett D.
Sammons, Chad A

Dague, Angela E
ClerkBooks, Inc.

Pat Stief

Vinton Newspapers
Benton County Auditor
Microbac Laboratories
Benton County Sheriff

MSA Professional Services, Inc.

Benton County Solid Waste
Commission

Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Towa One Call

Lynch Dallas, PC

Kluesner Sanitation, LLC
Alliant Energy

Verizon

US Bank One Card
IMFOA

Keystone Communications
IPERS

Sum:
$30,685.31
$271.31
$383.99
$17.55
$88.40
$77.16
$2,073.83
$101.58
$845.83
$1,193.69
$525.00
$675.00
$31.47
$601.45
$210.75
$2,535.00
$6,450.00

$2,236.00

$6,500.00
$10.80
$546.98
$2,186.80
$2,311.28
$38.48
$156.00
$50.00
$191.92
$375.04



