

CITY OF GARRISON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES
Monday, February 2, 2026

The Garrison City Council held its regular meeting on Monday, February 2, 2026, at 6:00 p.m. The meeting was held at the Garrison Public Library. Mayor Flickinger presided. Council members present: Al Lindsey, Doug Kearns, Bob Decker, and Marvin Trimble. Absent: Tina Rommann. City Clerk, Angela Dague recorded the minutes.

- Decker moved to approve the agenda, seconded by Kearns. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion carried.
- Trimble moved to approve the consent agenda, seconded by Lindsey. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion carried.
 - Minutes of the Regular Meeting January 5, 2025
 - Financial Reports
 - Claims Summary dated February 2, 2025
- Public Comment – none
- Council heard department reports.
 - City Office will be closed February 11-25
- Business Items:
 - Kearns moved to set the Property Tax Levy Hearing for March 23, 2026 @ 6 at the Garrison Library, seconded by Trimble. Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Rommann, Lindsey, Trimble, Kearns. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion carried.
 - The motion to approve the bid by CMS Earthworks for dirt work was tabled until a bid from Hatch is received.
 - Trimble moved to approve St Mark’s Parsonage Building Permit, seconded by Lindsey. Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Rommann, Lindsey, Trimble, Decker, Kearns. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion carried.
 - Trimble moved to approve Itron Temetra Meter Reading Software, seconded by Kearns. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion carried.
 - Lindsey moved to accept the bid from William Flickinger for the Anderson Lots Crop Use, seconded by Decker. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion carried.
 - Council discussed tax levy items for the FY27 budget season.

Decker moved to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Trimble. Ayes: All. Nays: None. Motion carried. There being no further business before the council, Mayor Flickinger, adjourned the meeting.

MAYOR:

ATTEST:

Garrett Flickinger, Mayor

Angela Dague, Clerk

Disclaimer: The foregoing minutes are not official until approved by Council.

Claims:

	Sum:
	\$30,685.31
IA Dept of Rev (sales & WET)	\$271.31
IPERS	\$383.99
IA Dept of Rev (state wh)	\$17.55
ClerkBooks, Inc.	\$88.40
New Century FS	\$77.16
United States Treasury	\$2,073.83
Flickinger, Garrett D.	\$101.58
Sammons, Chad A	\$845.83
Dague, Angela E	\$1,193.69
ClerkBooks, Inc.	\$525.00
Pat Stief	\$675.00
Vinton Newspapers	\$31.47
Benton County Auditor	\$601.45
Microbac Laboratories	\$210.75
Benton County Sheriff	\$2,535.00
MSA Professional Services, Inc.	\$6,450.00
Benton County Solid Waste Commission	\$2,236.00
Dorsey & Whitney LLP	\$6,500.00
Iowa One Call	\$10.80
Lynch Dallas, PC	\$546.98
Kluesner Sanitation, LLC	\$2,186.80
Alliant Energy	\$2,311.28
Verizon	\$38.48
US Bank One Card	\$156.00
IMFOA	\$50.00
Keystone Communications	\$191.92
IPERS	\$375.04